

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9026/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 in SBCRA No. 320/2000 &
SBCRM No. 602/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH
(With Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report on Default dated 20.10.2009.

In spite of a last opportunity having been given to the petitioner to take steps for fresh service on the respondent No.1 and despite default having been committed by the petitioner - State of Rajasthan, there is no one present on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is taken up in Chamber. Further four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to furnish the present address of the sole respondent. Let a copy of this order be communicated to the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan forthwith.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master